

7th February, 2020

To,
The Manager,
BSE Limited
Corporate Relations Department,
1st Floor, New Trading Ring,
P.J.Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai- 400 001.

REF : SCRIP CODE NO.511138

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Compliance under Regulation 30 and 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations 2015.

Pursuant to Regulation 30 and 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed copies of Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December, 2019 published in following newspapers:-

1. Free Press (English) dated 6th February,2020
2. Navshakti (Marathi) dated 7th February,2020

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you and assuring you of our best co-operation at all times.

Yours sincerely,

For KOTHARI WORLD FINANCE LIMITED



NITESH KOTHARI
DIRECTOR
(DIN: 00024195)

ENCL: AS ABOVE

THE BYKE HOSPITALITY LIMITED
 CIN: L67190MH1990PLC056009
 Shree Shakambhari Corporate Park, Plot No. 156-158, Chakravarti Ashok Complex, J.B. Nagar, Andheri (E), Mumbai - 400099 Tel: +912267079666 Email: investors.care@thebyke.com Web: www.thebyke.com.

NOTICE
 Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, Notice is hereby given that Meeting of the Board of Directors will be held on Thursday, February 13, 2020 at 04:00 P.M. at the registered office of The Byke Hospitality Limited, Shree Shakambhari Corporate Park, Plot No. 156-158, Chakravarti Ashok Complex, J.B. Nagar, Andheri East, Mumbai 400099 to consider and transact the following business:
 1. To consider and adopt the Un-audited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter ended December 31, 2019.
 2. To consider any other matter with the permission of the Chair.
 A copy of the aforesaid Notice and Financial Results after approval by the Board in the said Meeting will be available on Company's website i.e www.thebyke.com and on Stock Exchanges' website on www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com, www.mseil.in.

For THE BYKE HOSPITALITY LIMITED
 Sd/-
 Ankita Sharma
 Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
 Place: Mumbai Date: February 05, 2020

ELANTAS Beck India Ltd.
 (CIN: L24222PN1956PLC134746)
 Regd. Office: 147, Mumbai-Pune Road, Pimpri, Pune 411018. Tel.: 020-67190606 | Email: Abhijit.Tikekar@elantas.com Website: https://www.elantas.com/beck-india

NOTICE
 Notice is hereby given that, pursuant to regulation 29 read with regulation 47 and other applicable Regulations of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 the Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Tuesday, 25 February 2020 at Mumbai, Inter-alia, to consider and approve the Audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and year ended 31 December 2019 and to consider and recommend payment of Dividend, if any for the Year 2019.
 This intimation is also available on the website of the Company at www.elantas.com and on the website of the stock exchange at www.bseindia.com, where the shares of the Company are listed.

For ELANTAS Beck India Limited
 Sd/-
 Abhijit Tikekar
 Head Legal & Company Secretary
 (M. No. 20213)
 Date: 5 Feb 2020
 Place: Pune

KOTHARI WORLD FINANCE LIMITED
 121/C, Mittal Tower, 12th Floor, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400021
 Email: info@kothariworld.com, Tel: 022-22851620; CIN No.: L65993MH1985PLC035005

Statement of Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months ended 31st December, 2019
 (Rs. in Lacs)

Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
	Quarter Ended	Nine Months ended	Quarter Ended	Nine Months ended	Quarter Ended	Nine Months ended
	31.12.2019 (Unaudited)	31.12.2018 (Unaudited)	31.12.2019 (Unaudited)	31.12.2018 (Unaudited)	31.12.2019 (Unaudited)	31.12.2018 (Unaudited)
Total Income from operations	123.64	84.21	376.50	123.64	84.21	376.50
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	97.19	57.02	220.01	97.19	57.03	220.01
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	97.19	57.02	220.01	97.19	57.03	220.01
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	79.80	42.58	180.70	79.81	42.58	180.70
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	79.80	42.58	180.70	82.48	50.38	196.02
Equity Share Capital	743.75	743.75	743.75	743.75	743.75	743.75
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
(a) Basic	1.07	0.57	2.43	1.11	0.68	2.64
(b) Diluted	1.07	0.57	2.43	1.11	0.68	2.64

Notes:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Nine month Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Nine month Financial Results are available on the Company website i.e www.kothariworld.com and BSE Ltd. Website i.e www.bseindia.com.
 2. The financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS') notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 ('the Act') read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements, 2015 and SEBI circular dated 29 March, 2019. The Company has adopted Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS') from 1 April 2019 with effective date of such transition is 1 April, 2018. Such transition has been carried out from the erstwhile Accounting Standards notified under the Act. Accordingly, the impact of transition has been recorded in the opening reserves as at 1 April, 2018 and the corresponding figures, presented in these results, have been restated/reclassified.

Place : Mumbai
 Date : 5th Feb 2020

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of KOTHARI WORLD FINANCE LIMITED
 Sd/-
 Liza Kothari
 Managing Director
 (DIN - 01273272)

PUBLIC NOTICE
 It is hereby notified on behalf of my client Raosaheb Dadu Chougule, that the Original share certificate stands in the name of Mr. K. Shankararayanan for the sum of Rs. 250/- bearing distinctive nos. from 281 to 285 (both inclusive) under Sr. NO. 60 dated 18.08.2002 membership No. J-57 which had been handed over to Mr. K. Shankararayanan in respect of Flat No. 702, Jai Nil Co-operative Housing Society Ltd., Ruby Tower, Plot No. 15, RSC 25, Sector 8, Charkop, Kandivali (West), Mumbai - 400 067 by the office bearers of the Jai Nil Co-operative Housing Society Ltd., has been lost/misplaced on 2nd week of December, 2013 by the first original owner and it could not trace out in spite of my client's best efforts diligent search. My client named Raosaheb Dadu Chougule has already lodged complaint with the Borivali Police Station vide Missing Complaint No. 324/2020 dated 17.01.2020.
 If any body will find it, inform my client as well as my client's Advocate within 15 days from the date of publication of this public notice on mobile number 9699999422 (Mr. Raosaheb) and mobile no. 9833152029 Adv. Mohite, otherwise no complaint shall be entertained.
 Yours truly,
 Sd/-
 (Santosh P. Mohite)
 Advocate

Dai-ichi Karkaria Ltd.
 CIN : L24100MH1960PLC011681
 Regd. Off. Liberty Building, Sir Vithaldas Thackersey Marg, New Marine Lines, Mumbai - 400 020

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2019

Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
	Quarter ended 31st Dec 2019	Nine Months ended 31st Dec 2019	Quarter ended 31st Dec 2018	Quarter ended 31st Dec 2019	Nine Months ended 31st Dec 2019	Quarter ended 31st Dec 2018
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Total Income from operations	3,039	8,080	2,411	3,039	8,080	2,411
Net (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(435)	(1,431)	(712)	(435)	(1,431)	(712)
Net (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(470)	(1,831)	(712)	(470)	(1,831)	(712)
Net (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(470)	(1,831)	(488)	(380)	(1,710)	(510)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(475)	(1,842)	(488)	(386)	(1,723)	(510)
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs 10 each)	745	745	745	745	745	745
Other equity excluding revaluation reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-
Earnings per share Basic and Diluted in Rs. (of Rs. 10/- each)	(6.31)	(24.57)	(6.55)	(5.10)	(22.95)	(6.85)

Notes:
 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website - www.bseindia.com and the Company's website - www.dai-ichiindia.com.
 2) The above unaudited standalone financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 5 February 2020. The figures for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2019 have been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors. The auditors have expressed a unmodified opinion on the limited review report for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2019. The figures for the corresponding quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2018 have been approved by the Parent's Board of Directors, but have not been subject to review since the requirement of submission of quarterly consolidated financial results has become mandatory only from 1 April 2019.
 3) The Company's management, pursuant to 'Ind AS 108 - Operating Segments' has concluded that the Company has only one reportable segment which is Specialty Chemicals. Accordingly, no separate disclosures of segment information have been made.
 4) The Company had closed down its Kasarwadi Plant situated at 105th Milestone, Mumbai - Pune Road, P.O. Kasarwadi, Pune - 411034 on 25 January, 2019. Pursuant to the shutdown, operations at Kasarwadi Plant are shifted to its new established Plant situated at D-20 / GIDC Industrial Estate, Dahej, Bharuch - 392130, Gujarat. The Company has followed the due legal process prescribed under the provisions of Section 25-FFF of the Industrial Disputes Act, 1947 for retrenchment of the workers and has paid Rs.142 Lakhs as retrenchment compensation to the eligible workers. The operations of the current quarter and nine months and the corresponding quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2018 are not strictly comparable since the transition of the production facility from Kasarwadi plant to Dahej plant is still in process and was impeded by certain external factors.
 5) A Writ Petition in Mumbai High Court filed by Hind Kamgar Sanghata (HKS) an unrecognised union, was dismissed by the High Court in April, 2019. Though the High Court Order was in favour of the Company, there were other pending litigations initiated by HKS which would have taken time to be disposed of, resulting in a delay in monetizing the land at Kasarwadi. In order to expedite monetization of Kasarwadi Land, the Company had executed Consent Terms with Hind Kamgar Sanghata on 1 November 2019 for settling the long drawn Labour Issue. As per the Consent Terms an amount of Rs. 400 lakhs is paid to HKS and certain workers. All the litigations from High Court and Industrial Court are withdrawn. The Company is now able to freely move the equipment, stock and other property from the Kasarwadi Plant.
 6) The Company has entered into a Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) on 24 December, 2019 with Gera Developments Private Limited, Pune, for sale of its Land Parcel of its undertaking situated at 105th Milestone, Mumbai-Pune Road, P.O. Kasarwadi, Pune - 411034 for an amount of Rs. 15,825 lakhs (Rupees One Hundred Fifty Eight Cores and Twenty Five Lakhs Only).
 7) The Government of India, on 20 September 2019, vide the Taxation Laws (Amendment) Ordinance 2019, inserted in new section 115BAB in the Income Tax Act, 1961, which provides an option to the company for paying Income Tax at reduced rates as per the provisions/conditions defined in the said section. The company is in process of evaluating the impact of this ordinance.
 8) Figures are rounded off to the nearest lakh.

For and on behalf of the Board
 Sd/-
 Ms. S. F. Vakil
 Chairperson and Managing Director
 Place : Mumbai
 Dated : 5 February 2020

PUBLIC NOTICE
 Notice is hereby given that, on instruction of my client MR. VIJAY PATIL, MRS. SUGANDHA PATIL, MR. VIJAY PATIL, MRS. SUGANDHA PATIL and the Owners, Flat No. 102, First Floor, Building No. C144, Yogi Sarita Co-operative Housing Society Ltd., Admesuring area about 325 Sq. Ft. Built up, Yogi Nagar, Eksar, C.T.S. No. 1723, Village Eksar, Borivali West, Mumbai 400091 (the Flat). And the 5 shares held by the owners issued by the said Society bearing distinctive numbers 46 to 50 (inclusive both). Certificate No. 10 (the Shares). The Said Owners are not having following title deed in their Possession, Following Original title deeds are lost/misplaced. First Agreement For Sale dated. 06/05/1983 and executed between M/S. VIJAY NAGAR CORPORATION as a Vendor and MR. SATISH MOHANLAL GANDHI as a Purchaser. Second Agreement For Sale dated 22/09/1985 is executed between MR. SATISH MOHANLAL GANDHI as a Transferor and MRS. JYOTSNA KISHOR TRIVEDI as a Transferee. All persons having any right, title interest, claim or demand of any nature whatsoever in respect of the said flat, is hereby required to make the same known in writing along with the documentary proof thereof to the undersigned, intimate to Adv. Pradnya V. Galkwad having office address at, Shop No. 03, Suryakiran Cooperative Housing Society Ltd., Jayraj Nagar, Opp. Mahashamardim temple, Vazira Naka, Borivali (west), Mumbai 400091 within fourteen days from the date of publication of this notice without reference to any such claim or claims and the same will be considered as waived or abandoned.
 Yours truly,
 Sd/-
 MRS. PRADNYA VIKAS GAIKWAD
 ADVOCATE
 Place : Mumbai
 Date : 06.02.2020

JAYABHARAT CREDIT LIMITED
 (Formerly : The Jayabharat Credit & Investment Co. Ltd.)
 CIN : L66000MH1943PLC003899
 22, Rajabhadur Mansion, 4th Floor, Opp. S.B.I. Main Branch, Near Stock Exchange, Mumbai Samachar Marg, Fort, Mumbai - 400023. Email: jcl@jayabharat.com, website: www.jayabharat.com

Statement of Standalone Unaudited Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended December 31, 2019
 (Rs. in Lakhs)

SR. NO.	Particulars	Standalone					
		Quarter ended (31.12.2019)	Quarter ended (30.09.2019)	Quarter ended (31.12.2018)	Nine Months ended (31.12.2019)	Nine Months ended (31.12.2018)	Year ended (31.03.2019)
1	Income from Operations	-	-	-	-	-	-
	(a) Revenue from Operations	-	-	-	-	-	-
	(b) Other Income	0.07	0.06	0.30	0.20	1.13	6.37
	Total Income	0.07	0.06	0.30	0.20	1.13	6.37
2	Expenses	-	-	-	-	-	-
	(a) Employee benefits expenses	4.88	4.41	7.71	17.97	26.82	41.67
	(b) Finance cost	-	-	-	-	-	-
	(c) Depreciation and amortisation expenses	0.26	0.20	0.24	0.66	0.81	1.05
	(d) Other expenses	16.91	24.50	1,507.32	55.55	4,523.34	6,027.54
	Total Expenses	22.05	29.11	1,515.27	74.18	4,550.97	6,070.26
3	Profit/(loss) before, Exceptional items and tax (1-2)	(21.98)	(29.05)	(1,514.97)	(73.98)	(4,549.84)	(6,063.89)
4	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-	-
5	Profit/(Loss) before tax (5-6)	(21.98)	(29.05)	(1,514.97)	(73.98)	(4,549.84)	(6,063.89)
6	Tax Expenses	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Current Tax	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Deferred Tax	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Tax Adjustment (Excess)/short provision of earlier years	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Total Tax Expenses	-	-	-	-	-	-
7	Net Profit/ (loss) for the period (5-6) other comprehensive income / (Loss)	(21.98)	(29.05)	(1,514.97)	(73.98)	(4,549.84)	(6,063.89)
8	(a) Items not to be realised to Profit or Loss	-	-	-	-	-	-
	(b) Income tax relating to item not to be reclassified to Profit or Loss	-	-	-	-	-	-
	(c) Items to be reclassified to Profit or Loss	-	-	-	-	-	-
	(d) Income Tax relating to item to be reclassified to Profit or Loss	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Other Comprehensive Income/(loss) for the period (Net of Tax Expenses)	-	-	-	-	-	-
9	Total Comprehensive Income/(loss) (9+10)	-	-	-	-	-	-
10	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
11	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Balance Sheet of Previous Accounting Year	-	-	-	-	-	-
12	Earning Per share before and after Extraordinary Items (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised):						
	a) Basic (Rs.)	-0.44	-0.58	-30.30	-1.48	-91.00	-121.28
	b) Diluted (Rs.)	-0.44	-0.58	-30.30	-1.48	-91.00	-121.28

Notes:
 1. The above Standalone Financial Results have been approved by the Audit Committee at meeting held on 05th Feb, 2020 thereafter approved by the Board of Directors and taken on record, at the meeting held on 05th February, 2020.
 2. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a Limited Review of the Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter ended 31st December, 2019.
 3. The Company has only one area of operation and Business activity of Company is non operational hedge segment reporting is not required.
 4. The Statement has been prepared in accordance with and by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
 5. The Company has adopted Indian Accounting Standard (Ind-AS) from 1st April, 2019 and accordingly these Financial Results have been prepared in accordance with Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with relevant Rules issued there under and other accounting principles general accepted there is no impact on Financial Statements due to transition.
 6. As on date, the Company is no longer a NBFC, consequent upon cancellation of Certificate of Registration by RBI, which is already notified to Bombay Stock Exchange (BSE).
 7. Other than Fixed Deposit in Nationalised Bank, the Company does not have any other investment.
 8. The figures for the corresponding period have been regrouped or reclassified, wherever necessary.

By Order of the Board,
 For JAYABHARAT CREDIT LIMITED,
 Sd/-
 Arun Mitter
 Director
 Chartered Accountants
 FCA NO. 46206
 Place: New Delhi
 Date: 05th February 2020

CHOWGULE STEAMSHIPS LIMITED
 CIN - L63090GA1963PLC000002
 Registered Office: Mormugao Harbour, Goa, India; Tel: (+91 22) 6620 2500; Fax: (+91 22) 6620 2545; Website: www.chowgulesteamships.co.in; E-mail: csl@chowgule.co.in

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED ON 31/12/2019
 (₹ in Lakhs)

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Nine Month Ended		Year Ended
	31st Dec, 2019	30th Sep, 2019	31st Dec, 2018	31st Dec, 2019	31st Dec, 2018
Total Income	2,345.21	2,115.41	2,572.37	6,650.29	7,285.19
Profit/(Loss) before tax	(2,391.13)	(2,190.23)	(483.83)	(5,242.15)	(5,724.49)
Profit/Loss after tax	(2,407.71)	(2,280.05)	(405.63)	(5,335.20)	(5,655.87)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	(2,481.81)	(2,453.17)	(411.11)	(5,542.88)	(5,693.33)
Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- Per Share)	3,630.84	3,630.84	3,630.84	3,630.84	3,630.84
Earnings per Share (of ₹ 10/-each) (*non Annualised)					
(a) Basic	*(6.63)	*(6.28)	*(1.12)	*(14.69)	*(15.58)
(b) Diluted	*(6.63)	*(6.28)	*(1.12)	*(14.69)	*(15.58)

Key standalone financial information is given below:
 (₹ in Lakhs)

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Nine Month Ended		Year Ended
	31st Dec, 2019	30th Sep, 2019	31st Dec, 2018	31st Dec, 2019	31st Dec, 2018
Income from Operations and other Income	174.53	190.09	54.96	742.70	349.00
(Loss)/ Profit Before Tax	42.69	94.19	(157.20)	359.65	(198.23)
(Loss)/ Profit After Tax	26.11	4.37	(79.00)	266.60	(129.61)

Notes:
 1. The Company operates in only one business segment viz. Shipping.
 2. The Company has adopted Ind AS 116 'Leases' w.e.f. 1st April, 2019. The adoption of standard did not have any material impact on the financial results of the Company/Group.
 3. The standalone and consolidated result for the nine months ended 31st December, 2019 includes profit on sale of Staff Quarters of Rs. 257.45 Lakhs.
 4. Due to change in terms of Bareboat Charter of vessels held in subsidiaries, an impairment Loss of Rs. 1472.84 lakhs was recognised in Q2 results.
 5. A further impairment loss of Rs. 712.64 lakhs has been recognised in Consolidated results for Q3.
 6. Other expenses in Consolidated results include write off of an amount of Rs. 1530.65 lakhs on account of cancellation of the contract for construction of a vessel.
 7. The above consolidated financial results includes results of its subsidiary as on 31st December, 2019 viz Chowgule Steamships Overseas Limited, and its stepdown subsidiaries viz Sea Bird LLC, Sea King LLC, Sea Lord LLC & Sea Link LLC.
 8. The Consolidated figures for the corresponding quarter ended 31st December, 2018 and corresponding period from 1st April, 2018 to 31st December, 2018 as reported above are not subjected to Limited review by auditors.
 9. Figures for the previous period have been regrouped wherever necessary to confirm to the current year's classification/disclosure.
 10. The above results as reviewed by the Audit Committee were approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 05th February, 2020.
 11. The results for the quarter ended 31st December, 2019 are available on the Company's Website at www.chowgulesteamships.co.in and the BSE Limited website at https://www.bseindia.com/xml-data/corpfiling/AttachLive/eedabde5-f99d-4401-8c28-0674a36b0589.pdf

For and on behalf of the Board
 Sd/-
 Aditya Chowgule
 Managing Director & CFO
 Place: Mumbai
 Dated: 05th February, 2020

PRATAAP SNACKS LIMITED
 Registered Office: Khasra No. 378/2, Narnar Road, Near Makrand House, Indore, Madhya Pradesh, 452020, India
 Tel: (91 731) 243 9999, Fax: (91 731) 243 7605, CIN: L15311MP2009PLC021746, Website: www.yellowdiamond.in, E-mail: compliance@yellowdiamond.in

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31st DECEMBER, 2019
 (INR in Lakhs except as stated)

PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED			NINE-MONTHS ENDED		
	31.12.2019 Unaudited	30.09.2019 Unaudited	31.12.2018 Unaudited	31.12.2019 Unaudited	31.12.2018 Unaudited	31.03.2019 Audited
Total revenue from operations	36,062.63	38,800.22	30,824.55	1,07,962.26	86,407.92	1,17,060.96
Net profit for the period (before Tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	712.29	1,554.75	1,079.18	3,467.44	4,131.21	55,65.97
Net profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	712.29	1,554.75	1,079.18	3,467.44	4,131.21	55,65.97
Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	551.97	1,198.97	807.49	2,716.25	2,972.15	4,464.13
Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	555.09	1,202.10	809.18	2,725.62	2,977.47	4,476.56
Paid-up equity share capital - Face value INR 5 each	1,172.65	1,172.65	1,172.65	1,172.65	1,172.65	1,172.65
Other equity (as shown in the audited						

